Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. ROC920050114US1

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

To the Assistant Commissioner to Faterits. Flease record the atta	ched original documents of copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving
(1) Richard C. Bartell	party(ies):
(2) Gerard F. Muenkel	
(3) Matthew A. Nobile	Name: International Business Machines Corporation
(a) manufact , it (vonto	
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
□ ves ⊠ no	
2 700 2 10	
3. Nature of Conveyance	
G. Haddie of Controyance	
■ Assignment	Street Address: New Orchard Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	CityArmonk
□ Other	State New York Zip 10504
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes ■ no
Execution Date: (1) December 8, 2005	
(2) December 1, 2005	
, ,	
(3) December 6, 2005	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	REDUCTION IN A COMPUTER SYSTEM HAVING A VENTED
COVER COVER	REDUCTION IN A COMPUTER STSTEM HAVING A VENTED
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e	was ution data of the application is
it the december to being most regester that a not approximate a	execution date of the application is
A. Patent Application No(s).	Patent No(s).
	. Fatorit 110(5).
Docket No. ROC920050114US1	
Serial No. 11/304,132	
Genal No. 11/304, 102	
Additional numbers atta	ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
	ICHEC: LIES MINU
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	The state of the s
_	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
James R. Nock	
IBM Corporation - Dept. 917	□ Enclosed
3605 Highway 52 North	
Rochester, MN 55901	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
}	■ Total fee due
İ	Any deficiencies in the enclosed fees
!	
	Deposit account number:
!	09-0465
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	TUIC CDACE
	INIS SPACE
Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
document.	
James D. North Day No. 40 000	
James R. Nock, Reg. No. 42,937	January 26, 2006
Name of Person Signing Signal	ature Date
′	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:1_

PATENT

REEL: 017212 FRAME: 0912

P.03/04

Docket No. ROC920050114US1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

(1) Richard Charles Bartell City of West Hartford. County of Hartford and State of Connecticut.

(2) Gerard Francis Muenkel City of Raleigh, County of Wake and State of North Carolina,

(3)Matthew A. Nobile City of Poughkeepsie. County of Dutchess and State of New York,

have invented certain improvements in

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ACOUSTIC NOISE REDUCTION IN A COMPUTER SYSTEM HAVING A VENTED COVER

and have executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

Dates Inventors

(1) December 8

, 2005 (2) December 1

Signed Declaration (3) December 6

. 2005

. 2005

And whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor:

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed

Inventor (1)

at West Hartford, CT
(Richard First Name)

On December B, 2005,

(Richard C. Bartell)
First Name Initial Last Name

Inventor Signature

1

PATENT REEL: 017212 FRAME: 0913

Docket No. ROC920050114US1

at RALEIGH NC Inventor (2)

(Gerard

Muenkel)

Inventor Signature

on DEC

2005.

First Name Initial Last Name

Inventor (3)

(Matthew First Name Initial Last Name

Nobile)

Inventor Signature

2005.